

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1010 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2023-2024 - The Teaching Well

- Martin Luther King, Jr./Lafayette Elementary

School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/12/2024 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 6/5/2024
 Final action:
 6/5/2024

 Enactment date:
 6/5/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-1153

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District

and The Teaching Well, Oakland, CA, for the latter to conduct two 90-minute sessions of parent workshops focused on giving parents strategies for coping with trauma and stressed students to support their students in learning and achieving their academic goals at for MLK/Lafayette Elementary School, for the period of April 15, 2024 through May 24, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$3,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-1010 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - The Teaching Well - Martin Luther King, Jr./Lafayette

Elementary School

Contact: Roma.Groves@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/5/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and The Teaching Well, Oakland, CA, for the latter to conduct two 90-minute sessions of parent workshops focused on giving parents strategies for coping with trauma and stressed students to support their students in learning and achieving their academic goals at for MLK/Lafayette Elementary School, for the period of April 15, 2024 through May 24, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$3,000.00.